


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1100/2023

Rajasthan State Mines And Minerals Limited & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

M/s G. T. Company & Anr.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R.B.Mathur, Sr.Adv. Assisted by
Mr. Nikhil Simlote
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

26/02/2024

Learned counsel for the appellants would submit that learned Single Judge has disposed of the writ petition in terms of the order dated 24.07.2023 passed by learned Single Judge in the matter of **M/s Agarwal Distributors Vs. Rajasthan State Mines And Minerals Limited-SBCWP No.10996/2022** and other connected matters at the Principal seat at Jodhpur. He would submit that the aforesaid order is under challenge in D.B. Special Appeal Writ No.767/2023 and the appeal is pending consideration.

In view of the above submissions, issue notice to the respondents on payment of process fee within a week, returnable within three weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ