

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1100/2023

Rajasthan State Mines And Minerals Limited & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

M/s G. T. Company

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Yug Singh for Mr. Falak Mathur  
Mr. Nikhil Simlote

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL**

**Order**

**13/04/2026**

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the writ petition was disposed of in terms of an order dated 24.07.2023 passed by learned Single Bench of this court at Principal Seat Jodhpur in the case of **M/s Agarwal Distributors Vs. Rajasthan State Mines and Minerals Limited**: S.B.Civil Writ Petition No.10996/2022) and other connected matters which is subject matter of challenge in the D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 767/2023: **Rajasthan State Mines and Minerals Limited Vs. M/S Agarwal Distributors** pending before the Principal Seat of this court.

In view thereof, the matter is adjourned sine die till disposal of the aforesaid special appeal.

Learned counsel for the appellants shall file an appropriate application upon disposal of that appeal.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J